CONNECTOR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Wind-Lok Series
AI-8
2
1. Plug Package Contents
 1: Plug assembly
 2: O-Ring
 3: Front insert

40=40
6+7: Contact Style+ Shell Key Rotation (Refer to 9-2437)
SN= S; SW= H; SX= J; SY= L; SJ=A; PN= N; PW= G; PX=I; PY= K; PJ= M
8: Wire Style
1=1, 2=2, 3a=3A, 3b= 3B, 4a=4A, 4b=4B, 5a=5A, 5b=5B, 6=6,
7=7, 7a=7A, 8=8
9+10: Thread and EMI Function
M40E=4E, M50E= 5E, M63E=6E;
MM40M=M4, MM50M=M5, MM63M=M6
Example: Code Numer: WLC06ERD40SW3bM50E
  Paper Numer: CWLC6E540H3B5E
9
Appedix 2: Recommended Crimping Tools
KLAUKE HK60/22
Cross Section MM² Crimp Die Part Number
120 R22120
150 R22150
185 R22185
240 R22240
300 R22300
ElPRESS V1311 or V1311C
Cross Section MM² Crimp Die Part Number CAT 5 Crimp Die Part Number CAT 6
120 B19 B22
150 B22 B25